
Course # Courses Coordinator
Nomination 

Deadline
Course Date Location

FI-210
Wildland Fire Origin & Cause 

determination

Jeremy Pris                       

(ph:406-751-2269)  

jpris@mt.gov

4/9/2010 5/10-14/2010 Kalispell

I-300 Intermediate ICS

Wally Bennett               

(ph:406-751-2248) 

wbennett@mt.gov

4/30/10 5/18-20/10 Bigfork VFD 

L-280 Followership to Leadership TBA Hungry Horse 6/1/10 6/17-18/10
Hungry Horse (Conf 

Rm HH reserved)

M-410 Facilitative Instructor

Carol Bienhold                  

(ph:406-758-6486)     

cbienhold@fs.fed.us

12/11/09 2/1-5/2010 Kalispell

S-130   S-190 GNP Basic Fire Training

Jeremy Harker        (ph:406-

888-7812)   

Jeremy_Harker@nps.gov

6/1/2010 6/21-25/10 West Glacier

S-130   S-190
Spotted Bear Basic Fire 

Training

Jim Flint                            

(ph:406-387-3845)  

jflint@fs.fed.us

6/1/2010 6/11-15/2010 Spotted Bear

S-130  S-190 KNF Basic Fire Training

Todd Wilson                                    

(ph:406-827-0711) 

tiwilson@fs.fed.us

5/25/2009 6/7-11/2010
Upper Yaak Work 

Center

S-200 Initial Attack Incident 

Commander

Seth Carbonari                  

(ph:406-387-3832) 

scarbonari@fs.fed.us

4/1/2010 5/5-6/2010 Hungry Horse

S-215
Fire Operations in the Urban 

Interface

Todd Wilson                                    

(ph:406-827-0711) 

tiwilson@fs.fed.us

4/23/2010 5/10-14/10 Libby

S-230 Crew Boss

Grant Rider                        

(ph:406-283-7550)  

grider@fs.fed.us

05/07/2010

5/24-28/2010 

Tentative to 

time needs for 

new course 

Libby

S-231 Engine Boss

Bill Glaspey                     (ph: 

406-751-2275) 

bglaspey@mt.gov

5/22/2009 6/7-8/10
Marion Fire Hall  

Boorman

S-231 Engine Boss

Bobby Cooper                                    

(ph:406-882-4451) 

bcooper@fs.fed.us

6/4/2010 6/14-15/2010 Eureka Fire Hall

S-234 Ignition Operations

Mike Burow                                    

(ph:406-882-4451) 

mburow@fs.fed.us

6/4/2010 6/16-18/2010 Eureka Fire Hall

S-260/S-261
Fire Business Management 

Principles & Applied

Terri Tangen                                     

(ph:406-283-7650) 

ttangen@fs.fed.us

TBA Libby

S-260/S-261
Fire Business Management 

Principles & Applied

Terri Tangen                                     

(ph:406-283-7650) 

ttangen@fs.fed.us

06/01/2010 6/14-18/2010
Kalispell (Bigfork 

Conf Rm reserved)

S-270 Basic Air Ops

Lynn Emerick                     

(ph:406-283-7866) 

lemerick@fs.fed.us

05/25/2010

6/7-11/2010 

some time this 

week

Libby

S-271
Interagency Helicopter 

Training

Joe Summers                    

(ph:406-387-3864) 

jsummers@fs.fed.us

6/1/2010 14-Jun Hungry Horse

S-290
Intermediate Wildland Fire 

Behavior

Allan Osbourne                 

(ph:406-827-0712) 

aosborn@fs.fed.us

5/14/2010
6/14-18/2010 

Tentatively
Libby

S-336 Tactics

Brent Olson             (ph:406-

837-7528)       

bholson@fs.fed.us

04/01/2010 4/26-30/2010 Bigfork

DNRC Engine Academy

Wally Bennett               

(ph:406-751-2248) 

wbennett@mt.gov

5/26/2009 6/8-11/10 Boorman

2010 NORTHWEST ZONE TRAINING SCHEDULE                   11/30/2009

Please send all nominations to the course coordinator, and CC to Jeremy Harker.   For additional information and/or questions 

concerning Northwest Zone courses in general call the NWZ Training Representative Jeremy Harker at 406-888-7812, or email at 

jeremy_harker@nps.gov. ( *Course offerings subject to numbers of nominations received)


